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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 28

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 7 27 Team 27 13½ 2½ 583 0 7971 7014 656 1880 860 2282
2 6 26 Team 26 13 3 651 0 8255 7820 731 2016 792 2166
3 12 4 Team 4 & a Quarter 13 3 616 0 7392 7392 665 1883 665 1883
4 1 22 Team 22 12 4 552 33 7006 6616 632 1805 682 1949
5 27 7 Ball Pins 12 4 546 0 6675 6561 615 1766 637 1880
6 17 25 Sadi Bombs 11 5 622 0 7422 7026 667 1943 667 1943
7 11 19 Team 19 11 5 489 127 5882 5882 560 1518 560 1518
8 24 16 Two Girls and a 10 6 491 0 6450 6207 600 1692 633 1751
9 26 5 Team 5 9 7 602 0 7476 7239 687 1939 726 2125
10 9 1 Where's Chuck 9 7 522 30 6497 6287 593 1694 601 1773
11 8 15 Splits 'N Giggle 9 7 517 66 6247 6190 605 1653 605 1670
12 28 20 The Misfits 9 7 463 83 6058 5572 537 1424 577 1592
13 16 24 Team 24 8 8 605 0 7275 7275 732 1910 732 1910
14 21 2 Team 2 8 8 507 43 6518 6098 552 1570 639 1831
15 18 10 Team 10 7 9 613 9 7375 7375 715 1924 715 1924
16 13 21 Team 21 7 9 560 0 6704 5966 560 1680 629 1887
17 22 13 Coach & Crew 7 9 550 0 6686 6656 622 1752 622 1782
18 15 8 Team 8 7 9 425 180 5981 5123 477 1313 554 1558
19 10 18 Grapeville Agenc 6½ 9½ 552 0 6917 6770 632 1764 632 1853
20 19 11 Team 11 6½ 9½ 493 0 6367 5956 562 1570 633 1804
21 3 12 3-M's 6 10 516 0 6672 6204 584 1632 657 1796
22 5 14 Pin Pushers 6 10 461 190 6216 5472 527 1415 617 1685
23 2 9 Ball Busters 5 11 585 0 7191 7065 685 1810 690 1916
24 14 6 Team 6 5 11 506 54 6520 6088 556 1585 634 1783
25 25 17 Team 17 4½ 11½ 541 61 6600 6429 621 1682 630 1709
26 20 28 Team 28 4 12 321 172 5462 3860 400 1057 627 1738
27 4 23 Team 23 4 12 458 58 5227 4495 458 1374 532 1476
28 23 3 Hometown Pub and Grub 1 15 489 2 5770 5536 511 1459 562 1655

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 732 Team 24 731 Team 26 715 Team 10
Scratch Series 2016 Team 26 1943 Sadi Bombs 1939 Team 5

Handicap Game 860 Team 27 792 Team 26 732 Team 24
Handicap Series 2282 Team 27 2166 Team 26 2125 Team 5

Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.

Men Scratch Game 290 Anthony Clay 286 Thomas Favata 280 Joe Zeglen
Scratch Series 753 Jason Bellamy 732 Thomas Favata 726 Anthony Clay

Women Scratch Game 277 Julia Favata 265 Danielle Maggio 259 Lin Collins
Scratch Series 715 Julia Favata 684 Danielle Maggio 634 Elizabeth Mattoon

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men

True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop
ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

39 Thomas Favata 2760 12 230.00 705 689
31 Cory Baright 2043 9 227.00 693 680
47 Art Georgelas 1341 6 223.50 675 665
23 Zachary Walker 2680 12 223.33 680 664

122 Jason Bellamy 2657 12 221.42 673 657
133 Shane Bargy 1991 9 221.22 673 660

25 Chris Gray 1961 9 217.89 655 642
43 Dominick Favata 2610 12 217.50 660 644

134 Anthony Clay 2572 12 214.33 653 637
63 Lee Quivey 2564 12 213.67 646 630

17 Sean O'Flaherty 2547 12 212.25 648 632
139 Ed Bellamy 2547 12 212.25 648 632

21 Joe Zeglen 2541 12 211.75 639 623
58 Andrew Petruccione 635 3 211.67 637 630
85 Jay Lott 2512 12 209.33 638 622

127 Derek Taylor 2509 12 209.08 641 625
14 Cliff Ruth 1870 9 207.78 626 613
70 Lee Gladd 1231 6 205.17 623 613
48 Andrew Thomas 2450 12 204.17 625 609
72 Chris Quivey 2438 12 203.17 622 606
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True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop
ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

28 Brad Gagliardo 1794 9 199.33 606 593
22 Kevin Walker 1790 9 198.89 598 585
59 Marty Bailey 2377 12 198.08 608 592
81 Shane Lamoree 2355 12 196.25 600 584
18 James Murray 2347 12 195.58 593 577
65 Carl Copps 2342 12 195.17 598 582
51 Bob Collins 2331 12 194.25 594 578

111 Kyle Welnhofer 2326 12 193.83 584 568
29 Michael Quivey 1733 9 192.56 583 570

3 Jeff Remillard 2298 12 191.50 582 566
73 Larry Janetsky 2225 12 185.42 565 549
24 Erich Fazio 2196 12 183.00 564 548
13 Ed Kuhl 2194 12 182.83 551 535
44 Doug Bywater 2193 12 182.75 552 536

6 Lucas Cook 2176 12 181.33 554 538
126 Connor Sullivan 2170 12 180.83 545 529

27 Tom Santerre 2156 12 179.67 544 528
115 Pete Avery 1616 9 179.56 544 531

30 Greg Murray 2143 12 178.58 542 526
93 Michael Palleschi 1066 6 177.67 536 526
50 Mike Mascitelli 2122 12 176.83 533 517
11 Glenn Russell 1579 9 175.44 533 520
79 Tony Caracciolo 2055 12 171.25 525 509

49 Steve Juedes 2045 12 170.42 520 504
34 Kevin Daniels 1984 12 165.33 506 490
69 Gregg Starring 992 6 165.33 502 492
82 John MacDonald 1976 12 164.67 499 483

108 Glen Walker 1974 12 164.50 501 485
41 Butch Carpentier 1965 12 163.75 495 479

102 Chuck Veeder 1935 12 161.25 495 479
83 Todd Warner 1911 12 159.25 489 473
62 Bill McCullough 1856 12 154.67 469 453
40 Gary Mason 1839 12 153.25 471 455

9 Bill McCullough Sr. 1795 12 149.58 455 439
16 Chuck Bradley 1794 12 149.50 456 440

5 Pete Smith 886 6 147.67 446 436
15 Steve Bodynski 1734 12 144.50 441 425
89 Jesse Chivers 1633 12 136.08 422 406

1 Leon Hess 1585 12 132.08 410 394
74 Dante Shafer 790 6 131.67 398 388
26 David Morse 1064 9 118.22 364 351
90 Chris Carlock 1406 12 117.17 364 348
60 Ben Lott 335 3 111.67 337 330
19 Edvin Donis 667 6 111.17 341 331
12 Ryan Fries 0 0

" Women
True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop

ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

36 Julia Favata 2615 12 217.92 655 639
118 Danielle Maggio 2492 12 207.67 628 612

38 Elizabeth Mattoon 1805 9 200.56 607 594
64 Amy Janetsky-Smith 2333 12 194.42 592 576
53 Lin Collins 2140 12 178.33 545 529

121 Kiera Blais 862 5 172.40 522 513
37 Laura Favata 1994 12 166.17 511 495
56 Courtney Bogart 496 3 165.33 500 493
55 Carla Rodrigues 1769 12 147.42 451 435

45 Phyllis Beck 1657 12 138.08 428 412
124 Priscilla Woolard 1561 12 130.08 404 388

4 Bea Remillard 1084 9 120.44 368 355
32 Brianna Diamante 1406 12 117.17 364 348

7 Dawn Bellamy 1357 12 113.08 353 337
116 Kathy Guynup 1330 12 110.83 335 319

52 Mary Tokos 1068 12 89.00 282 266
35 Ciarra Fraioli 1058 12 88.17 277 261

Temporary Substitutes
True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop

ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

150 Hayden Auspelmyer 0 0
109 Joe Bouchard 0 0
136 Tim Boyd 0 0
131 Jim Bradley 0 0
135 Matt Burns 0 0

10 Joe Casso 0 0
132 Steve Clark 0 0
137 Alyssa Clute 0 0
147 Mark Clute 0 0
129 Karen Dean 0 0

33 Jon DeVarnne 664 3 221.33 668 661
71 Josh Gagliardo 399 3 133.00 405 398
98 Casey Gibeault 0 0

146 Tommy Gibeault 0 0
138 Josh Goldstein 0 0
145 Mike Guynup 0 0
110 Sean Heins 0 0

57 Sandi Hemming 400 3 133.33 404 397
54 Patrick Jagla 1117 6 186.17 566 556
91 Ralph Jansen 0 0

46 Brian Juedes 0 0
75 Ryan Karabin 1428 6 238.00 723 713
88 Johnny LeClair 0 0

128 Ernie Lupe 0 0
66 Josh Martens 435 3 145.00 441 434
42 Mike McLear 0 0

8 Eric Miller 0 0
61 Melanie Morse 880 9 97.78 296 283

119 Brian Potts 0 0
2 Eric Potts 0 0

142 Ken Rafferty 0 0
148 Shawn St. Louis 0 0

20 Kris Walker 0 0
112 Jessica Ware 0 0
113 Mike Ware 0 0
120 Jim Welnhofer 439 3 146.33 443 436
144 Dave Wolf 0 0
130 Jeremy Yando 0 0
149 Nayomi Yando 0 0
141 Pat Yando Sr. 0 0

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today  22-  9  12- 23  14- 26  27- 15   1- 18  19-  4  21-  6
Next Week  12- 20  14- 22  23- 15  18- 26  19- 27  21-  1  24-  4

15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28
Today   8- 24  25- 10  11- 28   2- 13   3- 16  17-  5   7- 20

Next Week  25-  6  28-  8  10-  2  11-  3  13-  5   7- 16   9- 17
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Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP Book

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg

1 - Where's Chuck
16 Chuck Bradley 143 141 179 463 1794 12 149 179 463 149
93 Michael Palleschi a175a175 a175 525 1066 6 bk175 210 612 175
59 Marty Bailey 193 215 167 575 2377 12 198 247 621 198

2 - Team 2
45 Phyllis J. Beck 120 144 109 373 1657 12 138 183 471 142

5 Pete Smith 150 145 179 474 886 6 bk148 179 474 148
47 Art Georgelas a221a221 a221 663 1341 6 bk221 258 709 221

3 - Hometown Pub and Grub
74 Dante Shafer 181 100 139 420 790 6 170 181 420 ___
49 Steve Juedes 137 141 177 455 2045 12 170 205 570 199

9 Bill McCullough Sr. 169 138 168 475 1795 12 149 173 475 170
4 - Team 4 & a Quarter

29 Michael Quivey a192a192 a192 576 1733 9 192 243 609 185
72 Chris Quivey 179 223 213 615 2438 12 203 238 653 195

133 Shane Bargy 257 215 220 692 1991 9 221 257 692 218
5 - Team 5

63 Lee Quivey 258 247 211 716 2564 12 213 258 716 215
65 Carl Copps 180 233 218 631 2342 12 195 244 631 199
64 Amy G. Janetsky-Smith 215 184 193 592 2333 12 194 254 627 198

6 - Team 6
79 Tony Caracciolo 169 185 178 532 2055 12 171 200 534 187
83 Todd Warner 136 149 155 440 1911 12 159 202 541 157
50 Mike Mascitelli 179 146 195 520 2122 12 176 203 552 190

7 - Ball Pins
7 Dawn Bellamy 110 107 129 346 1357 12 113 132 382 120

122 Jason Bellamy 233 242 278 753 2657 12 221 278 753 200
139 Ed Bellamy 247 228 192 667 2547 12 212 247 667 197

8 - Team 8
41 Butch Carpentier 159 168 184 511 1965 12 163 208 514 184

1 Leon Hess 110 133 153 396 1585 12 132 157 422 139
68 VACANT v130 v130 v130 390 0 0 130 0 0 ___

9 - Ball Busters
108 Glen Walker 213 128 133 474 1974 12 164 213 548 165

22 Kevin Walker 236 233 161 630 1790 9 198 236 630 207
23 Zachary Walker 236 235 235 706 2680 12 223 263 724 215

10 - Team 10
73 Larry Janetsky 186 157 190 533 2225 12 185 233 596 198
21 Joe Zeglen 227 188 195 610 2541 12 211 280 695 215
25 Chris Gray 191 235 247 673 1961 9 217 248 673 216

11 - Team 11
4 Bea Remillard 102 129 158 389 1084 9 120 158 389 127
3 Jeff Remillard 262 158 198 618 2298 12 191 262 621 183

44 Doug Bywater 198 206 159 563 2193 12 182 206 563 184
12 - 3-M's

40 Gary Mason 171 178 148 497 1839 12 153 189 497 156
62 Bill McCullough 115 132 136 383 1856 12 154 212 495 153

127 Derek Taylor 174 210 165 549 2509 12 209 246 689 191
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High High HDCP HDCP Book
ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg

13 - Coach & Crew
102 Chuck Veeder 146 161 186 493 1935 12 161 189 507 172

13 Ed Kuhl 166 169 211 546 2194 12 182 217 611 186
14 Cliff Ruth 179 214 225 618 1870 9 207 225 645 219

14 - Pin Pushers
90 Chris Carlock 127 127 120 374 1406 12 117 137 382 132
82 John MacDonald 165 157 182 504 1976 12 164 211 504 172
69 Gregg Starring 153 145 155 453 992 6 bk180 211 539 180

15 - Splits 'N Giggle
116 Kathy Guynup 124 88 145 357 1330 12 110 145 357 124

70 Lee Gladd 245 160 221 626 1231 6 bk198 245 626 198
85 Jay Lott 236 210 224 670 2512 12 209 236 678 208

16 - Two Girls and a
124 Priscilla Woolard 132 106 128 366 1561 12 130 158 442 140
121 Kiera Blais 0 862 5 bk180 232 558 180

6 Lucas Cook 170 140 202 512 2176 12 181 221 575 187
17 - Team 17

67 VACANT v170 v170 v170 510 0 0 170 0 0 ___
53 Lin Collins 259 179 192 630 2140 12 178 259 630 180

111 Kyle Welnhofer 192 162 188 542 2326 12 193 229 632 204
18 - Grapeville Agenc

18 James Murray 191 228 181 600 2347 12 195 228 607 203
30 Greg Murray 213 135 192 540 2143 12 178 213 560 200

115 Pete Avery 167 193 206 566 1616 9 179 210 591 197
19 - Team 19

32 Brianna Diamante 81 171 126 378 1406 12 117 171 378 130
34 Kevin Daniels 184 171 159 514 1984 12 165 184 540 ___

118 Danielle Maggio 196 163 149 508 2492 12 207 265 684 204
20 - The Misfits

89 Jesse Chivers 118 152 160 430 1633 12 136 188 432 143
55 Carla Rodrigues 151 149 146 446 1769 12 147 201 481 151

126 Connor Sullivan 178 160 159 497 2170 12 180 236 598 170
21 - Team 21

60 Ben Lott 79 98 158 335 335 3 170 158 335 ___
56 Courtney Bogart 182 169 145 496 496 3 bk184 182 496 184
58 Andrew Petruccione 219 223 193 635 635 3 bk206 223 635 206

22 - Team 22
11 Glenn Russell 165 155 204 524 1579 9 175 204 536 ___
24 Erich Fazio 200 192 244 636 2196 12 183 244 636 ___
51 Bob Collins 236 225 184 645 2331 12 194 256 687 215

23 - Team 23
19 Edvin Donis a170a170 a170 510 667 6 170 142 355 ___
12 Ryan Fries a170a170 a170 510 0 0 170 0 0 ___
26 David Morse a118a118 a118 354 1064 9 118 169 390 ___

24 - Team 24
134 Anthony Clay 191 256 190 637 2572 12 214 290 726 210

27 Tom Santerre 149 173 193 515 2156 12 179 244 591 189
17 Sean O'Flaherty 150 201 214 565 2547 12 212 267 721 200
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High High HDCP HDCP Book
ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg

25 - Sadi Bombs
81 Shane Lamoree 209 239 184 632 2355 12 196 244 652 175
28 Brad Gagliardo 233 243 191 667 1794 9 199 243 667 185
31 Cory Baright 221 185 238 644 2043 9 227 258 706 168

26 - Team 26
39 Thomas Favata 249 189 232 670 2760 12 230 286 732 ___
48 Andrew Thomas 206 171 199 576 2450 12 204 255 642 ___
43 Dominick Favata 276 230 212 718 2610 12 217 276 718 ___

27 - Team 27
36 Julia Favata 242 206 267 715 2615 12 217 277 715 ___
37 Laura Favata 184 192 189 565 1994 12 166 192 565 ___
38 Elizabeth Mattoon a200a200 a200 600 1805 9 200 245 634 ___

28 - Team 28
52 Mary Tokos 99 103 105 307 1068 12 89 108 307 98
35 Ciarra Fraioli 87 79 89 255 1058 12 88 123 277 103
15 Steve Bodynski 148 124 194 466 1734 12 144 194 503 ___
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